## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7353361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRUIST BANK, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	05/11/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVCYCLE+, INC.
Street Address:	6509 WINDCREST DRIVE, SUITE 165
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Name:	T-SYSTEM, INC.
Street Address:	6509 WINDCREST DRIVE, SUITE 165
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Name:	TRUST HEALTHCARE CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	2042 S. BRENTWOOD BOULEVARD
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65804

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8898106
Patent Number:	8909595
Patent Number:	10078729
Application Number:	14542123
Application Number:	12171160
Application Number:	16121591

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)835-7586

PATENT REEL: 060033 FRAME: 0808

507306439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: JAVIER J. RAMOS

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: MILBANK, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page1.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page2.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page3.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page4.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page5.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page6.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page7.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page8.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page9.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page10.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page11.tif source=35. Project Boardwalk-Paragon - IP Release (Payoff)#page11.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property ("Intellectual Property Release") is made as of May 11, 2022, by TRUIST BANK as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of REVCYCLE+, INC., a Delaware corporation, T-SYSTEM, INC., a Texas corporation, TRUST HEALTHCARE CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, and VERSALUS HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into Intellectual Property Security Agreements granting security interests in certain intellectual property, dated as of December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2020 (each as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, an "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, for the purpose of recording the security interest with respect to the Released Collateral (as defined below), the respective Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2020 at Reel/Frame 051448/0300 (patents) and at Reel/Frame 6833/0309 (trademarks), the United States Copyright Office on January 8, 2020 assigned SR#1-8494480950, and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7154/0093 (trademarks).

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the respective Intellectual Property Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements), under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, a security interest and continuing lien in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements) (the "Security Interest").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in and to the Collateral, including (i) all patents and patent applications included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule A, (ii) all trademark and service mark registrations and applications included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B, (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, those copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth on Schedule C, (iv) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, as applicable, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of any Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, and (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, in association with the

security interest under the Security Agreement, hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), cancels, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its right, title and interest in the Released Collateral of each Grantor, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to each Grantor any and all of its right, title and interest in such Released Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, as applicable.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, Register of Copyrights and any other applicable government officer record this Intellectual Property Release.

This Intellectual Property Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

#4862-5227-2923v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> TRUIST BANK, as Collateral Agent

Jonathan Hart Name:/ Title:

Director

## **SCHEDULE A**

### Reel/Frame 051448/0300

## **Patents**

## Issued Patents:

Owner	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
T-System, Inc.	METHOD FOR ENTERING,	8,898,106	November 25, 2014
	RECORDING,		
	DISTRIBUTING AND		
	REPORTING DATA		
T-System, Inc.	METHOD FOR ENTERING,	8,909,595	December 9, 2014
	RECORDING,		
	DISTRIBUTING AND		
	REPORTING DATA		
T-System, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	10,078,729	September 18, 2018
	FOR CODING DATA FROM		
	A MEDICAL ENCOUNTER		

Patent Applications:

Owner	Title	Application No.	Application Date
T-System, Inc.	METHOD FOR ENTERING,	14/542123	November 14, 2014
	RECORDING,		
	DISTRIBUTING AND		
	REPORTING DATA		
T-System, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12/171160	July 10, 2008
•	FOR IMPROVING		
	MEDICAL ORDER ENTRY		
	FOR HIGH VOLUME		
	SITUATIONS		
T-System, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	16/121591	September 4, 2018
-	FOR CODING DATA FROM		
	A MEDICAL ENCOUNTER		

## **SCHEDULE B**

### Reel/Frame 6833/0309

## **Trademarks**

Registered Trademarks:

Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
T-System, Inc.	THE SYSTEM	December 8, 1998	2207936
T-System, Inc.	T SHEET	October 16, 2001	2499078

Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
T-System, Inc.	T-CHART	April 12, 2005	2940305
T-System, Inc.	THE T SYSTEM	May 14, 2002	2569735
T-System, Inc.	SYSTEMEN	March 26, 2002	2552310
T-System, Inc.	ARTICULATE TEXT	August 26, 2003	2756395
Revcycle+ Inc.	REVCYCLE+	July 29, 2014	4576403
T-System, Inc.	CARE CONTINUITY	January 19, 2016	4890661
Trust Healthcare Consulting Services, LLC	TRUSTHCS	May 28, 2019	5765034
Trust Healthcare Consulting Services, LLC	TRUSTHCS ACADEMY	September 10, 2019	5857919
Trust Healthcare Consulting Services, LLC	TRUSTHEALTHCARE	December 3, 2019	5927462
T-System, Inc.	FSEC FOUNDATION	October 17, 2017	5312612
Revcycle+ Inc.	REVCYCLE+ (DESIGN)	October 31, 2017	5323320
T-System, Inc.	T SYSTEM COMPLETE CARE	January 15, 2019	5655869

Trademark Applications:

Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application No.
T-System, Inc.	EVOLVED	October 24, 2019	88667273

## Reel/Frame 7154/0093

Trademark Applications:

Tracemant representations.			
Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application No.
Versalus Health, LLC	VH VERSALUS HEALTH	February 25, 2020	88809644
Versalus Health, LLC	VH Logo	February 25, 2020	88809622
Versalus Health, LLC	VERSALUS HEALTH	February 25, 2020	88809635

## Schedule C

# **Copyrights**

Registered Copyrights:

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
1	T-System, Inc.	E. D. Template System	12/6/1994	Txu-676-615
2	T-System, Inc.	T-System	5/2/1996	Txu-737-049
3	T-System, Inc.	The T-System	4/21/1997	Txu-799-910
4	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-587
5	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-588
6	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-589
7	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-590
8	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-591
9	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-592
10	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-593
11	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-594
12	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-595
13	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-596
14	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-597
			10/14/1999	
15	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record		Tx-5-141-598
16	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-599
17	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-600
18	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-601
19	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-602
20	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-603
21	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-604
22	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-605
23	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-606
24	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-607
25	T-System, Inc.	The T-System Coding Class	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-608
26	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-609
27	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-610
28	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-611
29	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-612
30	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-613
31	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-614
32	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-615
33	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-616
34	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-617
35	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-618
36	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-619
37	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-620
38	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-621
39	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-622
40	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-623
41	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-624
42	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-625
43	•	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-626
44	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-627
45	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-628
46	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-629
47	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-630
48	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-631
49	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record  Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-632
50	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record  Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-633
		Emergency Physician Record  Emergency Physician Record		
51	T-System, Inc.	8	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-634
52	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-635
53	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-636
54	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-637
55	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-638
56	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-639
57	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-640

#4862-5227-2923v4

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
58	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-641
59	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-642
60	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-643
61	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-644
62	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-645
63	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-646
64	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-647
65	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-648
66	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-649
67	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-650
68	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-651
69	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-652
70	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-653
71	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-654
72	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-655
73	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-656
74	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-657
75	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-658
76	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-659
77	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-660
78	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-661
79	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-662
80	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-663
81	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-664
82	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-665
83	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-666
84	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-667
85	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-668
86 87	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-669
88	T-System, Inc. T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-670 Tx-5-141-671
89	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-672
90	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-673
91	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-674
92	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-675
93	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-676
94	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-677
95	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-678
96	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-679
97	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-680
98	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-681
99	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-682
100	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-683
101	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-684
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-685
103	T-System, Inc.	"I Love this system"	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-686
104		Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-687
105	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-688
106		Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-689
107		Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-690
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-691
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-692
110		Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-693
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-694
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-695
	T-System, Inc.	T-System, Inc. HCFA Reference Chart	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-696
114	T-System, Inc.	The T-System Training Manual for Emergency	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-697
	T. C	Physicians The Company of the Compan	10/1:/205	TD # 1/4 600
115		The T-System Teleconference Materials "C"	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-698
	T-System, Inc.	The T-System Teleconference Materials "A"	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-699
	T-System, Inc.	Welcome to the T-System	10/14/1999	Tx-5-141-700
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Physician Record	10/14/1999	Tx-5-070-634
119		Headache	10/14/1999	Txu-939-200
	T-System, Inc.	Male Ages 18-45 Well check	10/14/1999	Txu-939-201
121	T-System, Inc.	Diabetes Annual/Initial Visit Record	10/14/1999	Txu-939-202

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
122	T-System, Inc.	Hyptertension - intial visit	10/14/1999	Txu-939-203
	T-System, Inc.	Clinic Name Patient Database	10/14/1999	Txu-939-204
124	T-System, Inc.	Female ages 18-45 well check	10/14/1999	Txu-939-205
125	T-System, Inc.	Eye problems	10/14/1999	Txu-939-206
126	T-System, Inc.	Female GU problems (4-5)	10/14/1999	Txu-939-207
127	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Product layout	10/14/1999	Txu-939-208
128	T-System, Inc.	Medical and personal history	10/14/1999	Txu-939-209
	T-System, Inc.	Diabetes follow-up visit record	10/14/1999	Txu-939-210
130	T-System, Inc.	Patient review of systems	10/14/1999	Txu-939-211
131		Low back pain/injury	10/14/1999	Txu-939-212
	T-System, Inc.	Lower extremity problem	10/14/1999	Txu-939-213
	T-System, Inc.	Male GU problems	10/14/1999	Txu-939-214
<del></del>	T-System, Inc.	Skin rash/abcess/moles	10/14/1999	Txu-939-215
135	T-System, Inc.	Palpitations	10/14/1999	Txu-939-216
$\overline{}$	T-System, Inc.	Chest pain	10/14/1999	Txu-939-217
$\overline{}$	T-System, Inc.	Upper extremity problems	10/14/1999	Txu-939-218
	T-System, Inc.	Asthma/COPD - initial visit	10/14/1999	Txu-939-219
139	T-System, Inc.	Female well check	10/14/1999	Txu-939-220
140	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-658
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-659
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-660
<del></del>	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-661
144	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-662
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-663
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-664
147	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-665
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-666
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-667
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-668
	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-669
152	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-670
153	T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-671
154	T-System, Inc. T-System, Inc.	Emergency Nursing Series Emergency Nursing Series	2/22/2001 2/22/2001	Tx-5-339-672 Tx-5-339-673
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519432
157	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519432
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519438
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519437
160	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519437
161	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519414
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519414
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519399
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519404
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519402
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519408
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519405
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519406
$\overline{}$	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519427
170	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519425
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519436
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519441
173	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519422
174		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519925
175	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519442
176	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519398
177	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521048
178	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519430
179	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519428
180	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519419
181	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519418
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519395
183	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519416
184	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519401
185	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519400
		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519429

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
187	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519407
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521047
189	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521046
		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519410
191		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519411
192		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519397
193		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521049
194	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519409
195	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519431
196		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519413
197	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519417
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521042
199	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519424
200		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519423
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005654381
		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005654382
203	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005654379
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005654380
205		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521043
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519396
207		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519433
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521044
		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519926
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519393
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519394
212		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519435
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519440
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519426
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519412
		Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519439
217	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519403
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005521045
	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519421
220	T-System, Inc.	Primary Care Series	2/20/2001	TX0005519420
	T-System, Inc.	T-SystemEV Content Release 906	9/14/2009	TX0007283461
222	T-System, Inc.	DOC NOTES	12/29/2014	TX8074320
223	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-01 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	12/29/2014	TXU1936401
223	•	HEAD INJURY ICD-10-03 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	12/30/2014	TXU1938099
	-	FACIAL/SCALP INJURY		
225	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-04 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD NECK OR UPPER BACK INJURY/PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1937004
226	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-05 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SHOULDER INJURY/PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1937008
227	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-06 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD UPPER EXTREMITY INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1937012
228		ICD-10-07 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD TRUNK INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936210
229	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-08 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD LOW BACK PAIN/INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936212
230	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-09 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD HAND/WRIST INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936211
231	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-10 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD HIP INJURY/PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1936229
232	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-11 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD LOWER EXTREMITY INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936213
233	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-12 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD FOOT/ANKLE INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936230
234	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-13 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PLANTAR PUNCTURE WOUND	12/30/2014	TXU1937366
235	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-14a EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PEDIATRIC ABDOMINAL PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1936242
236	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-14 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PEDIATRIC ILLNESS	12/30/2014	TXU1936234
237	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-15 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	12/30/2014	TXU1936231
231	2 55 500m, me.	102 10 10 Eneroditor Intipicini (Record)	12/JU/2017	11101750251

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
		PEDIATRIC WHEEZING	2400	
238	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-16 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PEDIATRIC INJURY	12/30/2014	TXU1936216
239		ICD-10-17 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MVC	12/30/2014	TXU1936224
240	,	ICD-10-18 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MULTIPLE TRAUMA	12/30/2014	TXU1936215
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-19 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD FALL	12/30/2014	TXU1936239
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-20 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD REPORTED ASSAULT	12/30/2014	TXU1936221
243	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-21 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ANIMAL BITE	12/30/2014	TXU1936219
244		ICD-10-22 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MAJOR BURN/SMOKE INHALATION	12/30/2014	TXU1936217
245		ICD-10-23a EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MAJOR TRAUMA/CRITICAL CARE CONTINUATION NOTE	12/30/2014	TXU1937365
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-23b EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD LACERATION PROCEDURE/PROCEDURAL SEDATION NOTES	12/30/2014	TXU1937361
247	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-23 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SUTURE REMOVAL/WOUND OR BURN RECHECK	12/30/2014	TXU1936218
248	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-24 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINTS/GENERAL ADULT	12/30/2014	TXU1936220
249	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-26 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD HEADACHE	12/30/2014	TXU1936222
250	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-27 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD EAR COMPLAINTS	12/30/2014	TXU1937364
251		ICD-10-28 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD NOSEBLEED/NASAL FOREIGN BODY	12/30/2014	TXU1937362
252	,	ICD-10-29 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SORE THROAT/DENTAL PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1936257
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-30a EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD FLU LIKE SX/FLU EXPOSURE	12/30/2014	TXU1936278
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-30 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD UPPER RESPIRATORY SYMPTOMS/FEVER	12/30/2014	TXU1936263
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-31 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD WHEEZING/ASTHMA	12/30/2014	TXU1936244
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-32 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD DYSPNEA (COPD, CHF & OTHER)	12/30/2014	TXU1936272
257	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-33 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD CHEST PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1936260
258		ICD-10-34 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PALPITATIONS	12/30/2014	TXU1936252
259		ICD-10-35 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD UPPER EXTREMITY PROBLEM	12/30/2014	TXU1936250
260	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-36 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ABDOMINAL PAIN/FLANK PAIN	12/30/2014	TXU1936264
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-37 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD NAUSEA/VOMITING/DIARRHEA	12/30/2014	TXU1936248
262		ICD-10-39 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD FEMALE UROGENITAL PROBLEMS	12/30/2014	TXU1936333
263		ICD-10-40b EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD NEWBORN/SPONTANEOUS DELIVERY	12/30/2014	TXU1936320
264	,	ICD-10-40 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD UTERINE CONTRACTIONS (PREGNANCY GREATER THAN 20 WKS)	12/30/2014	TXU1936329
265	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-41 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MALE GENITOURINARY PROBLEMS	12/30/2014	TXU1936317
266		ICD-10-42 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD LOWER EXTREMITY PROBLEMS	12/30/2014	TXU1936312
267	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-43 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SKIN RASH/INSECT BITE/ABSCESS	12/30/2014	TXU1936308

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
268	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-44 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ALLERGY SYMPTOMS	12/30/2014	TXU1936305
269	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-45 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ALTERED MENTAL STATUS	12/30/2014	TXU1936196
270	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-46 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD NEURO SYMPTOMS/DEFICIT	12/30/2014	TXU1936194
271	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-47 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD DIZZINESS	12/30/2014	TXU1938100
272	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-48 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SYNCOPE/NEAR-SYNCOPE	12/30/2014	TXU1938102
273	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-49 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SEIZURE	12/30/2014	TXU1938104
274	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-50 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION	12/30/2014	TXU1938105
275	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-51 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD CRITICAL CARE	12/30/2014	TXU1938098
276	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-52 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PSYCH DISORDER, SUICIDE ATTEMPT, OVERDOSE	12/30/2014	TXU1938106
277	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-54 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PREHOSPITAL MEDICAL CONTROL	12/30/2014	TXU1938107
278	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-55 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD REPORTED SEXUAL ASSAULT	12/30/2014	TXU1938108
279	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-56 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD INPATIENT EMERGENCY RESPONSE/CONSULTATION	12/30/2014	TXU1938109
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-58 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD GUNSHOT WOUND	12/30/2014	TXU1938110
	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-59 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SICKLE CELL DISEASE	12/30/2014	TXU1938112
282	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-60 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT	12/30/2014	TXU1936187
283	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-61 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD BODY FLUID EXPOSURE	12/30/2014	TXU1936188
284	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-64 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD INTUBATION CONTINUATION	12/30/2014	TXU1936195
285	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-65 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SMOKE AND TOXIC FUMES EXPOSURE	12/30/2014	TXU1936197
286	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-66 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ALCOHOL INTOX/ABUSE	12/30/2014	TXU1936306
287	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-68 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PSYCH MEDICAL CLEARANCE	12/30/2014	TXU1936310
288	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-69 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD SNAKE BITE	12/30/2014	TXU1936316
289	T-System, Inc.		12/30/2014	TXU1936319
290	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-70b EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD OBSERVATION (NEXT DAY ADMIT)	12/30/2014	TXU1936321
291	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-71 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ALCOHOL/DRUG DEPENDENCE EVALUATION	12/30/2014	TXU1936332
292	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-72 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD ACUTE STROKE ASSESSMENT NIH STROKE SCALE	12/30/2014	TXU1938113
293	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-73 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD COMPETENCY FOR AMA DISCHARGE OR TREATMENT WITHOUT CONSENT	12/30/2014	TXU1938114
294	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-74 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD MARINE ENVENOMATION/TRAUMA	12/30/2014	TXU1938117
295	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-75 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD GENERAL ADULT/MEDICAL SCREEN	12/30/2014	TXU1938124
296	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-77 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PROCEDURE ADD-ON	12/30/2014	TXU1938125
297	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-79 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD FEVER	12/30/2014	TXU1938126
298	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-80 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	12/30/2014	TXU1938129

	Owner	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration No.
		EKG INTERPRETATION		
299	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-81a EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD RADIOGRAPHIC INTERPRETATION/ULTRASOUND	12/30/2014	TXU1938132
300	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-81 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD RADIOGRAPHIC INTERPRETATION	12/30/2014	TXU1938131
301	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-82 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD CODE BLUE	12/30/2014	TXU1938135
302	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-84a EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD TRANSITION SUMMARY	12/30/2014	TXU1936186
303	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-84b EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD TRANSITION SUMMARY	12/30/2014	TXU1936689
304	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-84c EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD TRANSITION SUMMARY	12/30/2014	TXU1936518
305	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-84 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD TRANSITION SUMMARY	12/30/2014	TXU1936335
306	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-93 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PELVIC EXAM CONTINUATION	12/30/2014	TXU1936517
307	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-94 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PROGRESS AND FACULTY NOTES1	12/30/2014	TXU1936515
308	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-94 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PROGRESS AND FACULTY NOTES2	12/30/2014	TXU1936512
309	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-95 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PROGRESS NOTES/DIAGRAM ADDENDUM	12/30/2014	TXU1936509
310	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10-200 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD 2014 QUALITY REPORTING ADDENDUM	12/30/2014	TXU1936501
311	T-System, Inc.	ICD-10 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD PHYSICIAN ORDER SHEET	12/30/2014	TXU1936355
312	T-System, Inc.	EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	7/24/2014	TX8085705
313	T-System, Inc.	EMERGENCY NURSING THRESHOLD SERIES RECORD	7/24/2014	TX8085676
314	T-System, Inc.	PRIMARY CARE RECORD	7/24/2014	TX8085708
315	T-Systems, Inc.	Facial or head injury.	10/14/1999	TX0005072990
316	T-Systems, Inc.	I love this system!	10/14/1999	TX0005072997
317	T-Systems, Inc.	Urgent Care.	12/29/2014	TX0008012982
318 319	T-Systems, Inc. T-Systems, Inc.	IBM Personal Computer reference guide. ICD-10-38 EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN RECORD	10/16/1984 12/30/2014	TXu000180748
		GI BLEEDING RECTAL PAIN.		TXu001936336

None.

Exclusive Copyright Licenses:

None.

#4862-5227-2923v4

**RECORDED: 05/27/2022**